Home Electric Vehicle Charging Terms and Conditions



TERMS & CONDITIONS

Approval and payment of a program rebate are conditioned upon and subject to the following Terms & Conditions. Documents or websites referred to in this Application are a part of and incorporated into this Application.

ELIGIBILITY

A Tacoma Power residential account must serve the property. Electric Vehicle (EV) charging equipment products (Products) included in this offer must meet and be installed to Tacoma Power's Program Specifications and meet Program Requirements (Program), found at MyTPU.org/EVatHome.

REBATES

Limits apply based on all specified Products installed and will not exceed the total installed improvement costs minus the manufacturer/dealer rebates. This Program may be modified or canceled at any time and is subject to the availability of funds. We will apply the rebate to the customer account as a credit and not issue a paper check.

APPLICATION

This Application must be accompanied by an itemized invoice and other required documents and Tacoma Power must receive them within 90 days of installation. This form and any required additional documentation must be complete, truthful, and accurate. Tacoma Power is not responsible for lost documentation related to this rebate request. The parties acknowledge and agree that we may execute this Application by electronic signature, which will be considered an original of all purposes and shall have the same force and effect as an original signature. Without limitation, "electronic signature" shall include faxed versions of an original signature or electronically scanned and transmitted versions (for example, via a pdf) of an original signature.

INDEMNIFICATION

The Owner acknowledges and agrees to indemnify, defend, and hold harmless Tacoma Power from all liability associated with this project.

PROGRAM EVALUATION

The Owner agrees to assist Tacoma Power in evaluating the benefits of the Program. The evaluation may include, but is not limited to, surveys and the use of energy consumption data for determining Product cost-effectiveness.

5016 0821

PAYMENT

The Owner is responsible for paying agreed-upon amounts owing to the Contractor(s). Tacoma Power's sole obligations are to provide the financial rebate described in this form and approve installations for compliance with Tacoma Power Program Specifications and Program Requirements.

INSTALLATION

The Owner is responsible for determining whether a Contractor(s) is required. Contractor(s) will be responsible for furnishing and properly installing the specified Products. Tacoma Power is not responsible for any decision regarding the selection of equipment to qualify for rebates under this Program. The Owner's Contractor(s) will furnish the materials and labor for installation of the Products under a separate agreement between the Owner and the Contractors(s) selected by the Owner. Tacoma Power is not a party to any agreement between the Owner and the Owner's Contractor(s). Tacoma Power shall have no liability whatsoever for the Contractor's performance (regardless of whether Contractor is a Tacoma Power Participating Contractor). Any work beyond or in addition to the Tacoma Power requirements, installation methods, types of materials, quality, the timing of work, warranties, and/or financial arrangements for Owner contributions are matters to be agreed upon between the Owner and Owner's Contractor. Tacoma Power assumes no duties in connection with them. Tacoma Power is not responsible for any damage caused (a) when a Contractor enters Owner's premises or during installation, (b) by poor workmanship, or (c) by failure to complete projects. Tacoma Power will not intervene in disputes between a customer and their selected Contractor(s).

INSPECTIONS

Tacoma Power reserves the right to perform verifications of installed qualifying Products sold under this Program at any time. We may withdraw the program rebate due to an incomplete inspection, and the Owner is responsible for the total cost to the Contractor(s). Permits issued for projects are subject to inspection by the issuing agency/department (in addition to all inspections required by Tacoma Power).

WARRANTIES

Tacoma Power makes no implied or express warranties regarding this program, its policies, procedures, inspections, and/or any Contractor or Owner-installed product, and specifically disclaims all warranties, including a warranty of merchantability of fitness for a particular purpose. Tacoma Power makes no warranty or promises that any approved Products or measures installed relating to this Program will produce savings in energy consumption or reduce the Owner's energy bills. Tacoma Power is only a sponsor of this Program. Equipment replaced under warranty will not be eligible for any additional rebate.

5016 0821